## OFFICE OF PUBLIC INFORMATION



 15470
 FLIGHT
 PATH
 DRIVE
 BROOKSVILLE,
 FLORIDA
 34604

 P
 352.540.6426
 C
 352.277.1069
 W
 www.HernandoCounty.us

## Dominique Holmes Public Information Officer Hernando County Government 15470 Flight Path Dr., Brooksville, FL 34604 Office: (352) 540-6426 Cell: (352) 277-1069 DHolmes@HernandoCounty.us www.HernandoCounty.us

MEDIA RELEASE

November 20, 2024

## Scheduled Network Maintenance to Impact Online Permitting Services

(Brooksville, FL) – Hernando County Development Services would like to inform the public that scheduled network maintenance will take place from **November 29**, **2024**, **through December 1**, **2024**. During this time, the online permitting portal will be temporarily unavailable. This maintenance will **disable** all online permitting activities, including **submitting new permit applications**, **scheduling inspections**, and **issuing self-issued permits**.

As a result, the **final day to submit applications online** and take advantage of current impact fees will be **Thursday**, **November 28**, **2024**. After this date, applicants wishing to utilize the online permitting portal will need to wait until the portal is operational again on **December 2**, **2024** to submit any new permit applications or schedule inspections.

- The final day to submit applications online to take advantage of the current impact fee schedule is Thursday, November 28, 2024.
- Permits submitted on or after December 2, 2024, will be subject to the new increased impact fee schedule. We strongly encourage applicants to submit their permits before the maintenance period to avoid the higher fees.

We encourage all customers to plan accordingly and complete any necessary transactions before the November 28th deadline to avoid delays and ensure that they are under the current impact fee schedule.

We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause and appreciate your understanding as we work to improve and secure our systems.

###

Hernando County, FL was established in 1843 and named in honor of Spanish explorer Hernando de Soto. Also known as Florida's Adventure Coast, over 206,000 residents live amongst a vast array of freshwater rivers and springs, state forests, preserves and Gulf waters, calling it home. Just north of Tampa, FL, and west of Orlando, Hernando County's economic impact in aviation, aerospace, manufacturing, distribution and logistical industries foster a strong workplace for business growth and prosperity. Businesses, residents, and tourists are drawn to this location because of the affordability, accessibility and abundant space to relocate or expand. Learn more about Hernando County by visiting <u>www.HernandoCounty.us</u> and get the latest updates by liking Hernando County Government's Facebook page @HernandoCoGov.